

## Derabis College, Derabish, Kendrapara

## Action Taken Report 2022/23

Year (2022-23)			
	Feedback Analysis	Action taken Report	Reference
1	Improve the teaching learning process	<ul> <li>Classrooms were equipped with smart boards, Internet access</li> <li>Career Counselling programme was organised</li> <li>Regular steps taken for Infrastructure development</li> </ul>	Resolution No11 (Dt.24/07/2022)
2	For the refinement of communication skills among students	<ul> <li>Group Discussion was carried out among students</li> <li>Menter-Mentee system was strengthened</li> </ul>	Resolution No11 (Dt.24/07/2022)
3	To Expand Sports Facilities	<ul> <li>Badminton court was constructed inside the campus</li> </ul>	Resolution No11 (Dt.24/07/2022)
4	Improve Lab Facilities	<ul> <li>Laboratory Equipment's was purchased</li> </ul>	Resolution No12 (Dt.25/12/2022)
5	To maintain discipline in the campus	<ul> <li>Anti-ragging cell, sexual harassment cell was formed</li> </ul>	Resolution No12 (Dt.25/12/2022)



24 Principal DERABISH COLLEGE

Derabis College, Derabish, Kendrapara, 754289 Internal Quality Assurance Cell Meeting



Session 2022-23 Resolution NO-11

Members Present in the Meeting

Q

IQAC Cell 12:30 pm 24th July 2022

1. Santann Kumer Mati, co-ordinar 2. Birren Kumer Mohrh-3. Birren Kumer John H) Aswini Kumas Pruss 57 Cabyh Kh. Mohn 6- Noy - In fr 2- Gancharan Setu 8. Prange Pathain.

A meeting of IQAC was held in the IQAC Room Chaired by the Principal at 12:30 pm on 12th July 2022 regarding the Enhancement of the Quality of Teaching and to take initiatives for the preparation of NAAC in the College and the Following Proposals were taken unanimously

## Resolutions

- It was decided to construct the Classroom buildings and to allocate the budget for it.
- The members proposed the faculty to focus on the easy accesses to technology and information resources on current and relevant issues.
- The members decided that the YRC and the NSS Volunteers to plant saplings inside the college campus.
- The members emphasized to revive the alumni association They Suggested to invite members attend the meetings and take steps for the academic and the infrastructural development of the college. Mr. B. K. Mohanty H.O.D in Chemistry was requested to remain as the Co-ordinator of the Alumni association.
- Mr. B. K. Mohanty was also requested to contact the members of the alumni association and to raise funds.
- The members Suggested for the updation of CAPA and prepare for the NAAC.
- It was decided to organize career counselling programmes in the college to make the students aware
  of their choice of career.
- It was decided to expand sports facilities and activities. The members also proposed to organize Blood donation camp, Yoga camp & Cultural programmes.

The meeting came to an end with the vote of thanks to the Chair and the members Present in the meeting

DERABISH COLLEGE

12. cb. 22

Derabis College, Derabish AL

## DERABIS COLLEGE, DERABISH, KENDRAPARA Internal Quality Assurance Cell Meeting

Bantann Kumar Mate) Sæntann Kumar Mate) Aswiri Kumar Rover OUT

Resolution No - 12

Dtd.25-12-2022

The meeting of IQAC was convened in IQAC room at 3.15P.M with the chairmanship of Principal and the following resolutions were unanimously taken.

The previous resolution was read and approved by the members present.

- The N.S.S co-unit of Derabis College organized winter special camp from 25-12-2022 to 30-12-2022.
- To commemorate the contribution of M.K.Gandhi to the freedom movement of our country Gandhi Jayanti was observed on 02-10-2022 by N.S.S unit of our College.
- As per the proposal of IQAC Committee computer table, steel chair of 02 Nos and an executive table of 02 Nos are purchased for the renovation of principal's office on 25-09-2022.
- 4. As per the proposal of IQAC meeting colour and electrification works of FANI BUILDING was completed with the expenses of Rs.56,438/-(Rupees Fifty Six Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Eight)Only from the FANI Grant sanctioned by Higher Education, Deptt. Govt. of Odisha.
- 5. For the purpose of Laboratory development of +3 Science Lab. Instruments were purchased of Rs.37,127/- (Rupees Thirty Seven Thousand One Hundred Twenty Seven)Only loboratories, office, examination section, N.S.S and Y.R.C annually.

- 6. As per the decision of the committee Anti-ragging cell, sexual Harassment cell and Discipline committee is to be formed to maintain discipline in the College.
- As per the decision of the committee Blood Donation camp as organized successfully by the programme Officer, NSS Mr. Raghunath Sahoo and Gurucharan Sethi, Prof.in-charge Youth Redcross.
- State Youth Day, on 11-01-2022 and Utkal Divas on 01-04-2022, world environment day on 05-06-2022 was organized by N.S.S unit successfully.

The meeting came to an end with vote of thanks to the chair.

DERABISH COLLEGE